

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10097/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in S.B. Criminal Misc. II Bail Application No.2095/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR)

ASHUTHOSH BAJORIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 10098 of 2012
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10099 of 2012
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10100 of 2012
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10101 of 2012
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bose, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi and Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, submit that petitioners have already deposited more than Rs. 16 Crores out of total demand of Rs. 17 Crores; that petitioners do not intend to pursue these special leave petitions and that petitioners would surrender within two weeks from today.

Special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

However, we observe that, in case the petitioners surrender within two weeks from today and apply for regular bail, the concerned court shall hear and decide such bail application/s on that day itself, if possible.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

